that net position for day-to-day operations.

Total net position of the Government’s governmental activities increased by approximately $3.6 million
during the year ended June 30, 2022. Unrestricted net position represents the portion of the Government’s
resources that can be used to finance day-to-day operations without constraints established by debt
covenants, enabling legislation or other legal requirements.

The Government operates utility systems for its constituents. The principal focus of this activity is to
operate on a profitable basis or to at least cover the costs. The net position of the Government’s business-
type activities decreased by approximately $63,000 during the year ended June 30, 2022.

WEST FELICIANA PARISH GOVERNMENT
ST. FRANCISVILLE, LOUISIANA

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

- 8 -

The results of this period’s operations for the primary government as a whole as reported in the Statement
of Activities, are as follows for the year ended June 30, 2022 and June 30, 2021 (in thousands):

2022 2021 2022 2021 (Restated) 2022 2021

Revenues:

  Program revenues:

   Fees and charges for services 1,100$   885$   2,333$   2,337$   3,433$   3,222$

   Operating grants 608   2,530   -   -   608   2,530

   Capital grants/contributions 807   6,280   17   189   824   6,469

  General revenues:

   Ad valorem taxes 6,372   6,280   -   -   6,372   6,280

   Sales taxes 3,158   2,958   -   -   3,158   2,958

   Video poker 230   179   -   -   230   179

Other taxes 2   2   -   -   2   2

   Other general revenues 303   222   202   82   505   304

   Total revenues 12,580   19,336   2,552   2,608   15,132   21,944

Functions/Program Expenses:

General government 2,377   3,852   -   -   2,377   3,852

Culture and recreation 1,847   1,674   -   -   1,847   1,674

Health and welfare 599   500   -   -   599   500

Public safety 301   224   -   -   301   224

Public works 3,801   7,084   -   -   3,801   7,084

Business-type expenses -   -   2,615   2,095   2,615   2,095

Interest expense 62   65   -   -   62   65

   Total expenses 8,987   13,399   2,615   2,095   11,602   15,494

Increase (decrease) in net position

before transfers 3,593   5,937   (63)   513   3,530   6,450

Transfers -   -   -   -   -   -

   Change in net position 3,593   5,937   (63)   513   3,530   6,450

Beginning net position (restated) 42,518   36,581   7,598   7,085   50,116   43,666